Oklahoma law.
ENROLLED HOUSE

RESOLUTION NO. 1049 By: Rice, Adair, Adkins, Askins, Balkman,
Begley, Benge, Benson, Blackburn,
Bonny, Braddock, Calvey, Cargill,
Case, Claunch, Coleman, Corn, Covey,
Cox, Dank, Davis, Deutschendorf,
DeWitt, Dunegan, Easley, Eddins,
Ericson, Ervin, Erwin, Ferguson,
Fields, Friskup, Gilbert, Glover,
Graves, Gray, Greenwood, Hastings,
Hefner, Hiett, Hilliard, Hutchison,
Ingmire, Jones, Kirby, Langmacher,
Leist, Lindley, Liotta, Maddux, Mass,
Matlock, McCarter, Miller (Doug),
Miller (Ray), Mitchell, Morgan, Nance,
Nations, Newport, O'Neal, Paulk,
Perry, Peters, Peterson, Pettigrew,
Phillips, Piatt, Plunk, Pope (Clay),
Pope (Tim), Roach, Roan, Roberts,
Roggow, Ross, Smaligo, Smith (Dale),
Smith (Hopper), Staggs, Stanley,
Steele, Stites (Chad), Stites (J.T.),
Sullivan, Sweeden, Taylor, Tibbs,
Toure, Turner, Tyler, Vaughn, Walker,
Webb, Wells, Wilson, Wilt, Winchester,
Worthen, Wright and Young

A Resolution recognizing the importance of the Cyber
Corps program; extending welcome to the participants
of the 2002 Cyber Corps Symposium; and directing
distribution.

WHEREAS, America’s Cyber Corps is a new federal government
program that trains students in computer security, in exchange for
government service, to form the country’s first line of defense
against Internet hackers and terrorists; and

WHEREAS, under the Cyber Corps program, selected university
students receive two years of intense training, at the end of which
they will receive a bachelor’s or master’s degree in computer
science and will then serve for two years as a computer security
specialist for the federal government and military; and

WHEREAS, the University of Tulsa is one of six schools in the
nation selected to train the elite squadrons of computer security
experts through the Cyber Corps program; and

WHEREAS, on July 20 through 24, 2002, more than seventy students
from universities across the country will be attending the 2002
Cyber Corps Symposium which will be held at the University of Tulsa;
and



WHEREAS, on July 21, 2002, the Oklahoma Legislature will host
participants of the 2002 Cyber Corps Symposium at the Oklahoma City
National Memorial; and

WHEREAS, Cyber Corps is a unique program that will serve as an
important part of America’s war on terrorism.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 48TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives recognizes the
importance of the Cyber Corps program in America’s war on terrorism
and the unique opportunity it offers students in the program to
receive specialized training and to serve our country through
government service.

THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives extends its welcome
to the participants of the 2002 Cyber Corps Symposium to be held
July 20 through 24, 2002, at the University of Tulsa.

THAT copies of this resolution be distributed to the University
of Tulsa which shall provide copies to the participants of the 2002
Cyber Corps Symposium.

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 24th day of May,
2002.

Presiding Officer of the House of
Representatives
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